JNOFFICIAL COPY Recording Requested By GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC

When Recorded Return To: HAROLD BRACKEN 3037 SOUTH ELLIS APT 3 CHICAGO, IL 60619



Doc#: 0721549025 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/03/2007 11:15 AM Pg: 1 of 2

T HARBA HAN BONG BONG NOVO NAMA HAN KON DONG KON JONG KON JAK

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC CONSUMER #:8002212082 "BRACKEN" Lender ID:61041/000000002212082 Cook, Illinois PIF: 06/18/2007 FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that GMAC Bank, a Utah Industrial Bank, successor to GMAC Bank, a Federal Savings Bank holder of a certain mortgage made and executed by HAROLD BRACKEN, originally to QUICKEN LOANS, INC, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illino's, Dated: 10/21/2003 Recorded: 11/12/2003 as Instrument No.: 0331641035, does hereby acknowledge that I has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said rior gage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Kennence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 31-23-3247-023-1001

Property Address: 3727 WEST 214TH PLAC, MATTESON, IL 67643

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized in a duly executed the foregoing instrument.

GMAC Bank, a Utah Industrial Bank, successor to GMAC Bank, a Federal Savings Eank

Carol Chapman, Limited Signing Officer

STATE OF lowar COUNTY OF Black Hawk

a. Ortice On July 10th, 2007, before me, A. SEEDORFF, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Carol Chapman, Limited Signing Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

id and official seal

A. SEEDORFF

Notary Expires: 12/14/2009 #744401

A. SEEDORFF NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 744401 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 14, 2009

"NZJ"NZJGMAC"07/10/2007 12:36:42 PM\* GMAC22GMAC000000000000001896769\* ILCOOK\* 8002212082 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL ""VADGMAC"

0721549025 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Legal Description

The following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit: Unit No. 1-NW, in the Victoria Place Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lot 5, in the resubdivision of Lots : thru i) in Fraccaro's Subdivision, being a Subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 23, Township 35 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, together with an undivided percentage interest in the common elements thereof, as set forth in the Declaration of Condominium recorded January 29, 1991 in Document No. 93075250, as amended from time to time, in the Cook County Illinois Records. Tax Id No. 31-23-324-023-1001

Oct Colling Clork's Office LOAN NUMBER: 8002212082

STATE OF ILLINOIS

PAYOFF DATE: 06/18/2007